Cumberland Township Authority
Schedule of Rates & Charges
Effective January 1, 2025

Tapping/Connection Fees per EDU:

North Plant (District 1 & 2): $4,520.00 = $4,430 Tapping Fee + $20.00 (min) Connection Fee (if applicable)
South Plant (District 3). $5,202.00 = $5,812.00 Tapping Fee + $20.00 (min) Connection Fee (if applicable)
Special Purpose Fees per EDU:

$1,338 per EDU if flow goes thru Biglerville Rd (Rt. 34) Pump Station

$981.00 per EDU for Willoughby Run Road Pump Station

$2,391.00 per EDU for Old Mill Road Pump Station (all flow also goes through WR pumping station)
Baltimore Pike (Rt. 97) — The cost of construction for any new direct connections are the applicant’s
responsibility.  Billing is calculated at a pro rata share of the metered water usage + a 10%
administrative fee.

Reserve Capacity: 60% of the Quarterly Sewer Rental Charge

Quarterly Sewer Rent per EDU (Billed in arrears):

$143.00 per EDU for both North & South Plants

Miscellaneous Charges:

Late Payment Penalty: 10% of current bill

Interest: 1% per month over sixty days delinquent

Returned Payment Charge: $40.00

Attorney Fees Incurred in Municipal Claims & Liens: As per Resolution No. 2025-01 (attached)

All work of the Solicitor:  $170.00/Hour (attached)

All work of the Law Clerk & Paralegal: $92.00/Hour

All work of the Engineer: At the annual Fee Schedule Rates (attached)

Inspector: $65.00/Hour



Appendix E — Fee Schedule (Subject to Change)

North Plant:

1.

Connection Fee

2. Customer Facilities Fee

3.

Tapping Fee Total

a) Capacity Part

b) Collection Part

c) Special Purpose Part

d) Reimbursement Component

South Plant:

1.

Connection Fee

2. Customer Facilities Fee

3.

Tapping Fee Total

a) Capacity Part

b) Collection Part

¢) Special Purpose Part

d) Reimbursement Component

Special Purpose Fees:

1. Willoughby Run Road Pump Station (WRPS)
2. Old Mill Road Pump Station (OMRPS)
3. Biglerville Road Pump Station (Rt. 34)

Maximum permitted amount of charge per EDU

Actual Cost or $90.00 minimum
Actual Cost

$4,430

$2,391

$2,039

As Applicable

Per Reimbursement Agreement

Maximum permitted amount of charge per EDU

Actual Cost or $90.00 minimum
Actual Cost

$5,812

$2,206

$3,606

As Applicable

Per Reimbursement Agreement

$981
$2,391
$1,338



